



\$~O-58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 853/2025**

VYOMA SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Naman Joshi and Ms. Priya Goyal, Advs.**

versus

AKASH GANDAS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Yash Karunakaran and Ms. Nitya Nath, Advs for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 02.12.2025

I.A. 30099/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF FOR INJUNCTION)

1. Heard.
2. On plaintiff/ applicant taking steps, let notice be issued to the defendant no.1 through all permissible modes, returnable on 05.02.2026. before the Court.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

aks/mj