



\$~O-30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 853/2025, I.A. 29829/2025, I.A. 29831/2025 and I.A. 30099/2025**

X

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi, Ms. Avshreya
Rudy, Ms. Priya Goyal and Mr.
Aakash Deep Singh, Advocates.

versus

Y & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
24.12.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 13.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 24, 2025
Nc