



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 853/2025 & I.A. 29829/2025, 29831/2025, 30099/2025**

X .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi, Ms. Priya Goyal  
and Mr. Aakash Deep Singh, Advs.

Versus

Y & ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Ms. Ameer Rana, Mr. Yash  
Karunakaran and Ms. Nitya Nath,  
Advs. for D-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **13.01.2026**

1. The present matter has been listed on an office note.
2. It has been pointed in the office note that *vide* order dated 28.11.2025, this Court had directed that the names of the parties to the suit be masked in the digital record, as well as, in the physical record.
3. Accordingly, the order dated 28.11.2025, which is available on the official website of this Court, shows compliance of the said direction. However, inadvertently, the order dated 02.12.2025 has been uploaded without anonymising the names of the parties.
4. In view of the above, the Registry is directed to do the needful and upload the order dated 02.12.2025 again after anonymising the names of the parties.
5. Any further orders passed in the present matter shall also abide by the directions of this Court contained in the order dated 28.11.2025.



6. No further orders are called for.
7. In view of the above, the office note stands discharged.

**JANUARY 13, 2026/dss**

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**