



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 853/2025 and I.A. 29829/2025, I.A. 29831/2025 and
I.A. 30099/2025

X

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi and Mr. Aakash
Deep Singh, Advocates

versus

Y & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Pathak, Mr. Yash
Karunakaran and Ms. Nitya Nath, Advocates for
D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. The service report reveals that report *qua* defendant no.1 is still awaited.
2. List the matter before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service and further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/jg