



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 853/2025**

X

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Priya Goyal Advocate
M. 9718543899.

versus

Y & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr, Rajesh Raina Adv, for D1
Mr. YashKarunakaran and Ms. Nitya
Nath, Advocates for D2. M. 9903807112

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for both the defendants seek time to file the Written Statement. Let Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial if any be filed within the period of limitation with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 27.04.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2026/SM